

Mark J. Nahra, P.E.

mnahra@sioux-city.org

## Woodbury County Secondary Roads Department

**759 E. Frontage Road • Moville, Iowa 51039** Telephone (712) 279-6484 • (712) 873-3215 • Fax (712) 873-3235

ASSISTANT TO THE COUNTY ENGINEER Benjamin T. Kusler, E.I.T. bkusler@sioux-city.org

SECRETARY
Tish Brice
tbrice@sioux-city.org

## WOODBURY COUNTY SECONDARY ROAD DEPARTMENT PERMIT TO MOW AND MAKE HAY WITHIN WOODBURY COUNTY RIGHTS OF WAY

Name of Permittee:		Phone No.:	_
Mailing Address:			
LOCATION TO BE MO	OWED (attach plat map	p):	
Road Name:		Road Side (N, S, E, or W.) Ditch:	
Township:		Section:	
Woodbury County, State permittee) do hereby ent	e of Iowa, and ter into the following pe	hereinafter referencermit and agreement:	red to as
landowners and tenants is not the owner of the a hereby consents to and g	(when applicable) grant djacent property. Based	County the permittee has placed on file permission letters from nting permission and consent to mow and hay the right of way ed upon this permission from adjacent property owners, Wood e permittee to mow and collect hay within the road right of wangrees to the following:	if the permittee lbury County
A. The applicant s traveling public and adja		truction, repair and maintenance with serious regard to the safe	ety of the
measures and warning d during the day and at nig	evices necessary to proght if the roadway will lating beacon or strobe	authorized representative, at his/her own expense, shall provid otect the traveling public such as but not limited to, signs, light be obstructed. All tractors used for mowing, raking and baling lights and slow moving vehicle (SMV) plates. Flagging oper	ts, and barricades ng hay shall be
C. When loading by wherever practicable.	bales, the road may not	t be completely blocked. Loading is to be done in driveways	or field entrances
Department, its employ out of work performed applicant shall also say damage or losses that r operations, or other ac	yees and agents harml l or actions taken by the Ye Woodbury County a may be sustained by the tivities. This permit is in the judgment of the	d Woodbury County and the Woodbury County Secondary nless against any and all claims for damages and personal in the permittee related to the mowing and haying herein per and the Woodbury County Secondary Road Department I the traveling public on account of such mowing, haying, or is subject to revocation by the Department at any time and the Department it is necessary due to complaint, revocation	njury arising mitted. The harmless of any hauling I at no cost to
Entered into this	_ day of	, 2013Signature of Permittee	
Approved by:		Signature of Perfinitee	
Woodbury County Engineer			